32.374
84.017

119.09
223.72
544.81

137

JINDAL STAINLESS (HISAR) LIMITED
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

Foreign Currency exposures that are not hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise outstanding as on 31st March, 2018 is
as under:

Nature
As at

31.03.2018
As at

31.03.2017
Foreign Currency

(Millions)
Amount

(₹ in Crore)
Foreign Currency

(Millions)
Amount

(₹ in Crore)

Account receivables
USD
JPY
CAD
CHF

Account payables
USD
EURO
GBP
CAD

Loans
USD

-
2.751
0.004
0.095

40.841
1.164
0.447

-

20.303

-
0.17
0.02
0.65

266.20
9.35
4.08

-

132.34

7.280
-
-
-

38.642
0.854

-
0.024

15.047

47.21
-
-
-

250.58
5.90

-
0.12

97.59

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD, Euro and other currencies to the Indian Rupee with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax and other comprehensive income due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities are given below:

Foreign exchange risk and sensitivity (Un hedged)
(₹ in Crore)

Change in currency
exchange rate

31.03.2018
Effect on profit/ (loss) before tax

31.03.2017
Effect on profit/ (loss) before tax

USD +5% (19.93) (15.05)

-5% 19.93 15.05

EURO +5% (0.47) (0.29)

-5% 0.47 0.29

CAD +5% (0.00) (0.01)

-5% 0.00 0.01

GBP +5% (0.20) -

-5% 0.20 -

JPY +5% (0.01) -

-5% 0.01 -

CHF +5% (0.03) -

-5% 0.03 -

The assumed movement in exchange rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

138

JINDAL STAINLESS (HISAR) LIMITED
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

The Company transacts business primarily in Indian Rupee, USD, EURO and CAD. The Company has obtained foreign currency
loans and has foreign currency trade payables and receivables and is therefore, exposed to foreign exchange risk. Certain
transactions of the Company act as natural hedge as a portion of both assets and liabilities are denominated in similar foreign